

PHILIPPINE MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

THEME: "BUILD, BUILD, BUILD PMA! BUILDING THE FUTURE TODAY."

Member Co-Founder	:	World Medical Association (WMA) Confederation of Medical Association in Asia and Oceania (CMAAO) Medical Association of Southeast Asian Nations (MASEAN)
Secretariat	:	Philippine Medical Association Building, North Avenue, Quezon City 1105 Telephone Numbers: (02) 8929-7361; 8929-6366; 8926-2447 Fax: (02) 8929-6951 Mobile Numbers: 0927-5806903; 0947-2994782 (Membership) 0917-8221357; 0918-9234732 (Secretariat) Email: philmedas@yahoo.com; philmedas@gmail.com; info@philippinemedicalassociation.org Website: www.philippinemedicalassociation.org

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO: 2020-06-08-067

- TO : PMA NATIONAL OFFICERS, BOARD OF GOVERNORS, PRESIDENTS AND LOCAL COMELEC OF COMPONENT SOCIETIES, SPECIALTY, SUB-SPECIALTY AND AFFILIATE SOCIETIES
- From : COMMISSION ON ELECTIONS

Date : JUNE 8, 2020

Subject : PMA NATIONAL and LOCAL ELECTIONS

Greetings from the PMA COMELEC!

From the announcement of our government, shifting the Enchanced Community Quarantine to General Community Quarantine in Metro Manila and other provinces in the country, the PMA COMELEC, on its meeting held last June 2, 2020 thereby approved to resume the conduct of the PMA National and Local Elections on July 26, 2020.

Please be informed that rules and regulations on the conduct of the election will still be implemented based on the PMA Election Code and the General Community Quarantine guidelines set by the National Government. Also, for the candidates, the campaign period will end midnight of July 24, 2020.

DIN. MD Chairman

BAO, MD Secretary

DO H. CARAOS, MD

AMÁĎO H. CARAOS, M Member

NUN SALVADOR G. SILVERIO, MD Vice Chairman

DAZO JR, MD Member